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	QUESTION #1:
	What is the purchasing entity? Should quotations be issued to University of Connecticut Health Center or University of Connecticut Health Center Finance Corporation?

	UCONN HEALTH RESPONSE:
	University of Connecticut Health Center

	QUESTION #2:
	Delivered at different times to various facilities or departments within the hospital?

	UCONN HEALTH RESPONSE:
	Delivery at same time, but to different departments within the construction project.

	QUESTION #3:
	Do you want delivery of all units at one time?  If so, what is the estimated delivery date?


	UCONN HEALTH RESPONSE:
	See #2.  Estimated delivery early January 2016.

	QUESTION #4:
	Do you anticipate providing the training for the portable x-ray systems at one time or staggering based upon the delivery dates of the systems?

	UCONN HEALTH RESPONSE:
	Delivery all at one time. Training during one time frame, but may need to be available over multiple shifts to allow access to all required. 

	QUESTION #5:
	How many days of applications training are requested for each system or in total?

	UCONN HEALTH RESPONSE:
	As many days as are required to train on your system.  Please provide what is typically included for sale of system, and provide list and pricing for alternate applications training programs that are applicable to your bidded system.

	QUESTION #6:
	Provide 3rd party physicist support for purchased equipment. Please provide clarification.

	UCONN HEALTH RESPONSE:
	Provide physicist report for bidded systems.

	QUESTION #7:
	Auto‐Stitching software. Please provide clarification on the need for auto stitching on the portable x-ray systems.

	UCONN HEALTH RESPONSE:
	Wish list item for post orthopedic surgery.  If not available, please note in response.

	QUESTION #8:
	On the spreadsheet, Line 27, can you please clarify.

	UCONN HEALTH RESPONSE:
	Ability to obtain images at preset 40" an d72" offset from detector to x-ray tube similar to fixed imaging systems.

	QUESTION #9:
	Additional information is required to provide trade-in pricing.

	UCONN HEALTH RESPONSE:
	Asset Description

Manufacturer

Model#

SN#

Install Date

DI_RAD UNITS/ MOBILE AMX-4

GE Healthcare

AMX-4 PLUS

987708WK5

5/25/04 

DI_RADUNITS/ MOBILE AMX-4

GE Healthcare

46-270157G1

302932WK9

4/13/94 

DI_RAD UNITS/ MOBILE AMX-4

GE Healthcare

46-270157G1

297872WK4

6/5/91 

DI_RADUNITS/ MOBILE AMX-4

GE Healthcare

AMX-4 PLUS

974173WK7

7/30/02 
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